CHAPTER 203.

An act to amend section eight (8) of chapter two hun-
dred and sixty-nine (269) of tlie General Laws of eight-
een hundred and ninety-seven (1897), as amended by
clwpter two hundred and five (205) of t/ie General Laws
of nineteen hundred and one (1901), relating to public
printing.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That section eight (8) of chapter two
hundred and sixty-nine (269) of the General Laws of
eighteen hundred and ninety-seven (1897), as amended
by chapter two hundred and five (205) of the General
Laws of nineteen hundred and one (1901), be amended
so as to read as follows:

Section 8. The official reports allowable and which
the commissioners of public printing may publish under
this act are:

Annual reports of the state treasurer, railroad and